## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

IA 174178/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27890/2019

THE SUB COLLECTOR/ REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

B PRADEEPA Respondent(s)

IA No. 174178/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 10-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Jaswanthi, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Chitrakala, Adv.

Mr. Om Prakash Kr. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Asish Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submits that he will file the counter affidavit today itself and requests for early hearing.

Let the counter affidavit be filed within one week and after expiry of one week, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar