SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27890/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2019 in WP No. 11336/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE SUB COLLECTOR/ REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B PRADEEPA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 174178/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 26-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, A.A.G.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.

Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Jamwal, Adv.

Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.

Mrs. Harini Ramsankar, Adv.

Mrs. Usha Prabakaran, Adv.

Mr. G Jai Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Ms. Rv Shaarumathi, Adv.

Mr. Muthu Ganesa Pandian, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Re-list after six weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER