SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 13565/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2023 in WP No. 28367/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

THE COMMISSIONER,
THE DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION,
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.C. VARSHENI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91215/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.91213/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 22-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order.

Tag the matter along with SLP (C)No. 27890 of 2019 (Diary No. 39870 of 2019).

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER