ITEM NO.12 COURT NO.14 SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 27890/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2019 in WP No. 11336/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

THE SUB COLLECTOR/ REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B PRADEEPA

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 191742/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 9495/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9495/2024 (XII) FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 191742/2024 IA No. 191742/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Date: 17-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR Ms. Deepa S, Adv. Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.

Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv. Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. R Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv. Mr. Yusuf, AOR Mr. B Venkatraman, Adv.

Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.

Mrs. Harini Ramsankar, Adv.

Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. Debasish Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sanya Minhas, Adv.

Ms. Divya, Adv.

Mr. G Anandan, Adv.

Mr. B Sasikumar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, Adv.

Mr. R.gunaalan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Sharma R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 191742/2024 in SLP(C) NO. 9495/2024

- 1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.
- 2. Application for direction is dismissed.
- 3. Notify both the matters on 22-01-2025 on the top of the Board.

(CHANDRESH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)