

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.27890/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2019 in WP No. 11336/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

THE SUB COLLECTOR/ REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B PRADEEPA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 174178/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 18049/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 18048/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 164115/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9496/2024 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 10301/2024 (XII)

IA No. 98277/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9495/2024 (XII)

IA No. 206533/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM APPOINTMENT OF OFFICIAL TRANSLATOR & IA No. 91213/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 10298/2024 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 10299/2024 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 9494/2024 (XII)

Date : 29-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramamnian, Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. R Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yusuf, AOR

Mr. B Venkatraman, Adv.
Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
Mrs. Harini Ramsankar, Adv.
Mr. G Jai Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Mr. Debasish Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sanya Minhas, Adv.
Mr. G Anandan, Adv.
Mr. B Sasikumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aravind C., Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Shandilia, Adv.
Mr. Arimardhan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Arya, Adv.
Ms. Mirinalini Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. Jagrati Singh, AOR

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR
Mr. M.nandhakumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, Adv.
Mr. R.gunaalan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matters next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)